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Upcoming Dates:  

Friday 18th July - Last Day of Term. School finishes 
at 1.30pm. No ASC 
Monday 1st September- Inset Day. 
Tuesday 2nd September- Inset Day. 
Wednesday 3rd September - School starts 8.30am. 
Tuesday 21st October – Moonstone Trip to 
Kelmscott Manor. 
Friday 24th October- Inset Day. 
Monday 27th- Friday 31st October- Half Term Week. 
Monday 3rd November- School starts 8.30am 
Wednesday 19th November- Tempest-Individual and 
sibling Photos from 8.30 am.  
Friday 5th December- Christmas Fayre- After 
School.  
Monday 8th December- Nativity.  
Tuesday 16th December- Carols By Candlelight. 
Wednesday 17th December- School Christmas 
Dinner. 
Friday 19th December- Last Day of Term. School 
finishes at 1.30pm. No ASC. 
Monday 5th January- Inset Day. 
Tuesday 6th January- School starts 8.30am. 
 
Dear parents/carers, 
At this time of year it is time to reflect on the year. I am 
very grateful to lead this school and be part of such 
vibrant community. Thank you to all of your for the 
fantastic support you have given this year. You are 
such an important part of the school community and 
make our events very special. Thank you to all the staff. 
They work tirelessly to provide high quality learning 
opportunities and enrichment experiences. I am very 
fortunate to lead a school with such dedicated staff. I 
am also grateful for the children. They are 
compassionate, courageous and they persevere and 
show that they are remarkable individuals on a daily 
basis. 
 

I wish everyone a very well deserved break and am 
very much looking forward  to seeing you all in 
September for another year of exciting learning ahead. 
 
 
Farewell to Year 6 
The Year 6 Leaver's Assembly was a magnificent 
occasion. There was not a dry in the house. It was 
wonderful to see what a cohesive group we have in 
Year 6. They showed flair, cooperation and their very 

funny sense of humour. The dance was a brilliant 
showcase for all of their talents. We are really going to 
miss this group of highly accomplished young people.  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Our Vision:   Our children become the rocks upon which a better world can be built. We explore the values 

of perseverance, compassion, and courage to open up horizons of hope and aspiration.  

www.wootton-school.co.uk  

 

http://www.wootton-school.co.uk/


 

 
 
Thomas has grown this from the seeds we harvested  

during Science Week. Fantastic Thomas 😊 

 

 
 
 
Thank you all for your kind words and gifts. It has been 
a joy to teach at Wootton. We will miss everyone very 
much. Miss Le Breton, Mrs Scott and Mrs McNeil. 
 
 
 
School Bank details  
Please see the Bank details below to make direct credit 
payments for your child/ren. School dinners, school trips, 
Before and after school club etc can all be paid this way. 
Bank- Lloyds TSB 
Account No- 19341368 
Sort code- 30.80.12 
Reference- Childs Name Lunch or Childs Name Care or 
Childs Name Trip. 
Separate Payments should be set up for each child and 
service i.e. Lunch, Care or Trip.  

 

 

 


